

Conveyance Program
633 17th Street, Suite 500
Denver, CO 80202-3660
(303) 319-3825 | ops.colorado.gov | David.Hutchcraft@state.co.us

September 5, 2024

Kevin Cunningham HydraSafe Brake 4553 W. Lexington Street Chicago, Illinois 60624 Kevin@hydrasafebrake.com

RE: Approval of Alternate Materials and Methods Request for approval of the HydraSafe Brake device to be installed on applicable elevators in the State of Colorado.

Dear Mr. Cunningham:

The Division of Oil and Public Safety – Conveyance Program (OPS) has reviewed your request for approval of the HydraSafe Brake device to be sold to and installed by Colorado Licensed Conveyance Contractors in the State of Colorado. The request is approved contingent on the following conditions:

- HydraSafe Brake shall provide a copy of this approval letter signed by HydraSafe Brake and the Conveyance Program Manager to the purchaser and conveyance owner or responsible party.
- HydraSafe Brake shall verify that the purchaser of any HydraSafe Brake product to be installed on an elevator located in the State of Colorado is a Colorado Licensed Conveyance Contractor prior to selling them the equipment.
- The HydraSafe Brake Inspectors Manual, the HydraSafe Brake Install Manual, the HydraSafe Brake Maintenance Log, the HydraSafe Brake MCP document and the current or any subsequent/revised Certificate(s) of Compliance issued by Liftinstituut shall be provided to the purchaser.
- HydraSafe Brake shall keep a record of the State of Colorado Conveyance Registration Number for every elevator for which the HydraSafe Brake is sold to be installed. This record shall be provided to OPS when requested.
- HydraSafe Brake acknowledges that approval for installation must also be obtained from the Approved Authority Having Jurisdiction in Colorado when applicable.
- HydraSafe Brake shall inform the purchaser of any HydraSafe Brake product that will be
 installed on an elevator in Colorado that the installation of the HydraSafe Brake product is
 considered an Alteration. All State of Colorado and, when applicable, Approved Authority
 Having Jurisdiction requirements for Alterations shall be adhered to, up to and including
 identifying the installation of the HydraSafe Brake product when it is part of an Alteration.
- If the HydraSafe Brake product is to be installed as part of a new installation, it must be identified as part of the scope of work on the permit application.
- If, at any point, HydraSafe Brake becomes aware of any safety concerns, operational issues, or a defect in manufacturing or design, HydraSafe Brake agrees to notify, in writing, the State of Colorado Conveyance Program, Colorado Conveyance Owners who have had the product installed, and any Colorado Licensed Conveyance Contractor who has purchased the HydraSafe Brake product. Notification shall include, but is not limited to, direction for corrective action, information describing the issue and information for contacting HydraSafe Brake.



This approval shall apply to this request only in the State of Colorado. If you agree with the conditions included in this approval letter, indicate by completing the signature portion below and returning the letter to OPS. This approval will become effective upon receipt, and signature, by OPS, of your written acceptance of all the above conditions.

Please contact me directly if you have any questions.

David Hutchcraft Conveyance Program Manager Chief Conveyance Inspector

I hereby agree with all of the conditions above. I understand that any modification to these conditions may be made only with the written consent of the OPS.

HydraSafe Brake LLC

kevin Cunningham	Kevin Cunningham	9/6/2024
Signature	Printed name of signer	Date



^{*}By signing above the individual verifies that they are authorized to enter into this agreement. If not authorized the approval of this request is voided.